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PARENT STOCK FEMALE
Performance objectives

REPRODUCTORA
Obijetivos de resultados

Flock delivered on:
Lote entregado el:

Number of females delivered:
Numero de hembras entregadas:

Number of males delivered:
Numero de machos entregados:

Farm:
Granja:

House:
Gallinero:




EFFICIENCY
Hubbard PARENT STOCK FEMALE FEEDING AND BODYWEIGHT OBJECTIVES — REARING PERIOD PLUS

OBJETIVOS DE RACION Y PESO DE LA REPRODUCTORA - PERIODO DE RECRIA

L¢61L JINIS

The primary objective to consider is the bodyweight. The composition of the feed may differ from the values shown below.
El Unico objetivo a tener en cuenta es el peso. La racién de alimentacidn puede ser diferente de los datos abajo mencionados.

Difficult conditions / Condiciones dificiles
Open-sided out of season / Nave abierta
fuera de estacion

Closed house / Nave cerrada

Age / Edad . . . .2
ge/ Open-sided in season / Nave abierta en estacion
Ration Ration
Weeks DES Bodyweight (Ib) *| Growth (Ib) | (b per 100 /day) ** | ME (kcal) [Bodyweight (Ib) *| Growth (Ib) | (Ib per 100 /day) ** | ME (kcal)
Semanas DIEY Peso vivo (Ib) * [Incremento (Ib) Racion EM (kcal) | Peso vivo (Ib) * [Incremento (Ib) Racion EM (kcal)
(Ib para 100 /dia) ** (Ib para 100 /dia) **

0 Ad libitum Ad libitum
1 0.31 Ad libitum (5.3) 68 0.31 Ad libitum (5.3) 68
2 0.60 0.29 Ad libitum (6.6) 86 0.60 0.29 Ad libitum (6.6) 86
3 0.90 0.31 7.7 100 0.90 0.31 7.7 100
4 1.21 0.31 8.8 112 1.21 0.31 8.9 113
5 1.50 0.29 9.6 122 1.51 0.30 9.8 124
6 1.76 0.26 10.3 131 1.79 0.28 10.5 133
7 2.01 0.24 11.6 139 2.04 0.25 11.8 142
8 2.24 0.23 12.2 147 2.28 0.24 125 150
9 2.46 0.22 12.8 154 2.51 0.23 13.1 157
2.67 0.21 13.4 161 2.73 0.22 13.6 164
2.88 0.21 14.0 168 2.95 0.22 14.3 172
3.09 0.21 14.6 176 3.17 0.22 15.0 180
331 0.22 15.4 185 3.41 0.23 15.7 189
3.54 0.23 16.2 195 3.65 0.24 16.6 200
3.78 0.24 17.1 206 3.90 0.25 17.6 212
4.03 0.25 18.1 218 4.17 0.26 18.7 225
4.30 0.26 19.2 231 4.44 0.28 19.8 238
4.57 0.28 204 245 4.73 0.29 21.0 252
4.86 0.29 20.5 260 5.03 0.30 21.0 267
5.17 0.31 21.7 276 5.35 0.32 22.3 283
5.52 0.35 23.1 293 5.68 0.33 23.6 300
5.88 0.35 24.5 311 6.01 0.33 25.0 318
6.22 0.34 26.0 330 6.34 0.33 26.5 337
6.54 0.32 27.6 350 6.65 0.31 28.1 357

* Birds are weighed without feed in the crop / Las gallinas estan pesadas sin alimento.

** Ration / Racion 0 -4 weeks / sem.: 1270 kcal ME / Ib
5—20 weeks / sem. : 1200 kcal ME / Ib (68 °F)
21 weeks / sem.—1 %: 1270 kcal ME / Ib (68 °F)
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Hubbard PARENT STOCK FEMALE GROWTH OBJECTIVES — PRODUCTION PERIOD

OBJETIVOS DE CRECIMIENTO DE LA REPRODUCTORA — PERIODO DE PUESTA
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EFFICIENCY
PARENT STOCK FEMALE PRODUCTION OBJECTIVES PLUS

OBJETIVOS DE PRODUCCION DE LA REPRODUCTORA

Total eggs Hatching eggs *** Chicks
Huevos totales Huevos incubables *** Pollitos

% prod./ | % prod./

Egg weight % hatch

Weeks | " vms | HH-HA | WeKIY | cum. | Peso del huevo | & HE/TE | Weekly | o 1 o ac, | Weekly | oy

Semanas " " Sem. % HI/HT | Sem. e Sem
(Ib/doz)

25 | 1 5.4 5.4 0.4 0.4 1.30 53.9 0.2 0.2 75.0 0.2 0.2
26 | 2 233 23.2 1.6 2.0 1.35 713 1.2 1.4 78.4 0.9 1.1
27 | 3 53.5 53.1 3.7 5.7 1.42 87.3 3.2 46 80.3 26 3.7
28 | 4 75.2 74.5 5.2 10.9 1.47 90.8 4.7 9.3 82.9 3.9 7.6
29 | 5 84.0 83.1 5.8 16.8 1.51 93,5 5.4 14.8 84.9 4.6 12.2
30 | 6 87.1 86.0 6.0 2238 1.54 955 5.7 205 86.5 5.0 17.2
31 | 7 88.1 86.7 6.1 28.8 1.58 96.4 5.9 26.4 87.7 5.1 223
32 | 8 87.8 86.2 6.0 34.9 1.60 97.3 5.9 323 88.9 5.2 27.5
33| 9 87.0 85.3 6.0 40.8 1.62 97.4 5.8 38.1 89.6 5.2 32.7
34 | 10 86.3 84.3 5.9 46.7 1.63 97.2 5.7 43.8 90.3 5.2 37.9
35 | 11 85.5 83.4 5.8 52.6 1.65 97.3 5.7 495 90.5 5.1 43.1
36 | 12 84.7 82.5 5.8 58.4 1.67 97.3 5.6 55.1 90.8 5.1 48.2
37 | 13 84.0 81.5 5.7 64.1 1.69 97.4 5.6 60.7 90.7 5.0 53.2
38 | 14 83.2 80.5 5.6 69.7 1.70 97.2 5.5 66.1 90.6 5.0 58.2
39 | 15 82.2 79.4 5.6 75.3 1.71 97.2 5.4 71.5 90.0 4.9 63.0
40 | 16 81.0 78.1 5.5 80.7 1.73 97.1 5.3 76.8 89.4 48 67.8
a1 | 17 80.0 77.0 5.4 86.1 1.74 97.1 5.2 82.1 88.9 46 72.4
42 | 18 79.0 75.8 5.3 91.4 1.74 97.0 5.2 87.2 88.3 45 77.0
43 | 19 78.0 74.7 5.2 96.7 1.75 97.0 5.1 923 87.5 4.4 81.4
a4 | 20 77.0 736 51 | 1018 1.75 96.9 5.0 97.3 86.9 43 85.8
45 | 21 76.0 72.4 51 | 106.9 1.75 96.9 49 | 1022 | 86.1 4.2 90.0
46 | 22 75.0 713 50 | 111.9 1.76 96.8 48 | 1070 | 854 41 94.1
47 | 23 74.0 70.1 49 | 11638 1.76 96.8 48 | 1118 | 847 4.0 98.1
a8 | 24 72.8 63.8 48 | 1216 1.76 96.7 47 | 1164 | 836 39 | 1020
49 | 25 71.7 67.7 47 | 1263 1.76 96.7 46 | 1210 | 826 38 | 1058
50 | 26 70.7 66.5 47 | 1310 1.77 96.6 45 | 1255 | 815 37 | 1095
51 | 27 69.6 65.4 46 | 1356 1.77 96.6 44 | 1299 | 805 36 | 113.0
52 | 28 68.6 64.2 45 | 1401 1.77 96.6 43 | 1343 | 795 35 | 1165
53 | 29 67.5 63.1 44 | 1445 1.77 9.5 43 | 1386 | 787 34 | 1198
54 | 30 66.4 62.0 43 | 1488 1.78 96.5 42 | 1427 | 775 32 | 1231
55 | 31 65.4 60.8 43 | 1531 1.78 96.4 41 | 1468 | 767 31 | 1262
56 | 32 64.1 59.5 42 | 157.2 1.78 96.4 40 | 1509 | 757 30 | 1293
57 | 33 63.0 58.4 41 | 1613 1.78 96.3 39 | 1548 | 750 30 | 1322
58 | 34 61.9 57.2 40 | 1653 1.78 96.3 39 | 1586 | 741 29 | 1351
59 | 35 60.8 56.1 39 | 1692 1.78 96.2 38 | 1624 | 731 28 | 13738
60 | 36 59.7 54.9 38 | 1731 1.78 96.2 37 | 1661 | 723 27 | 1405
61 | 37 58.6 53.8 38 | 1769 1.78 96.1 36 | 1697 | 714 26 | 1431
62 | 38 57.5 52.6 37 | 1805 1.79 96.1 35 | 1733 | 706 25 | 1456
63 | 39 56.4 51.4 36 | 1841 1.79 96.0 35 | 1767 | 69.6 24 | 1480
64 | 40 55.1 50.1 35 | 1876 1.79 96.1 34 | 1801 | 685 23 | 1503
65 | 41 53.8 48.9 34 | 1911 1.79 96.0 33 | 1834 | 673 22 | 1525

* HW: Hen per Week / HS: Hembra por Semana

** HH: Hen Housed / HA: Hembra Alojada

*** Hatching egg: minimum 0.110 Ib / Huevo incubable: minimo 0.110 Ib

**** Hatchability: based on eggs stored for less than 7 days / Nacimiento: basado en una duracién de almacenamiento de los
huevos inferior a 7 dias



Hubbard PARENT STOCK FEMALE PERFORMANCES OBJECTIVES
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EFFICIENCY
PLUS

Hubbard PARENT STOCK FEMALE DAILY FEEDING AT ONSET OF PRODUCTION
ALIMENTACION DIARIA DE LA REPRODUCTORA AL INICIO DE PUESTA

oo LE6L JINIS
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Production
Produccion

1%

5%

10 %

10-20 %
20%
20-60%
60 %

>70 %

Floor / Piso

Feed / Alimento
68 °F / 1250 kcal/lb / 14.0 % CP/PB*

ME kcal - EM kcal
/ day / dia

340
354
360

380

460
470 - 475 **

Ib/100 hens
/ day / dia

27.3

28.4

28.9

+0.44 |b / day-dia
30.5

+0.77 Ib / day-dia

36.9

37.5-38.0 **

PARENT STOCK FEMALE DAILY FEEDING AT ONSET OF PRODUCTION
ALIMENTACION DIARIA DE LA REPRODUCTORA AL INICIO DE PUESTA

Feed / Alimento
77-82.4 °F [ 1290 kcal/lb / 14.5 % CP/PB*

ME kcal - EM kcal
/ day / dia

320
334
340

370

440
450 - 460 **

Ib/100 hens
/ day /dia

24.8
25.8
26.3
+0.44 |b / day-dia
28.6
+0.66 Ib / day-dia
34.0
34.8-35.7 **

* Typical increase in feed is 0.13 lbs per 1 % increase in daily egg production / El aumento tipico de alimento es
de 0.13 lIbs por cada 1 % de aumento en la produccion diaria de huevos.
** The higher feed intake is for production > 85 % / El mayor consumo de alimento corresponde a una

produccion > 85 %.

Production
Produccion

1%

5%

10 %

10-20 %
20%
20-60 %
60 %

>70 %

Cage / Jaula

Feed / Alimento
68 °F / 1250 kcal/lb / 14.0 % CP/PB*

ME kcal - EM kcal
/ day / dia

320
334
340

370

435
445 - 455 **

Ib/100 hens
/ day / dia

25.7
26.8
27.3
+0.44 |b / day-jour-dia
29.7
+0.66 |b / day-jour-dia
34.9
35.7-36.6 **

Feed / Alimento
77-82.4 °F / 1290 kcal/Ib / 14.5 % CP/PB*

ME kcal - EM kcal
/ day / dia

300
314
320

350

420
425 - 435 **

Ib/100 hens
/ day / dia

23.2
243
24.8
+0.44 |b / day-jour-dia
27.1
+0.55 Ib / day-jour-dia
32.5
33.1-34.2 **

* Typical increase in feed is 0.12 lbs per 1 % increase in daily egg production / El aumento tipico de alimento es
de 0.12 Ibs por cada 1 % de aumento en la produccidn diaria de huevos.

** The higher feed intake is for production > 85 % / El mayor consumo de alimento corresponde a una
produccion > 85 %.

EFFICIENCY

PLUS

The feeding programme above is given as an indication. The level of feed ration should be adjusted at any time according to
the performance level, the birds environment and management conditions.
El programa de alimentacidn arriba mencionado es sélo una guia. La cantidad de racion debe ajustarse en todo momento de
acuerdo con el rendimiento, condiciones ambientales y de manejo de las aves.



EFFICIENCY

Hubbard EMBRYONIC LOSS PLUS

PERDIDAS EMBRIONARIAS

Period of incubation (d) / Periodo de incubacién (d)

Hatch %
S Fertility % Total E.L. Nac. %
Fertilidad % P. E. total
25 87.6 5.5 0.9 0.8 5.4 12.6 75.0
26 90.7 5.4 0.9 0.8 5.2 12.3 78.4
27 91.6 5.7 0.9 0.7 4.0 11.3 80.3
28 94.0 5.6 0.8 0.6 4.0 11.1 82.9
29 95.5 53 0.7 0.5 4.0 10.6 84.9
30 96.4 5.0 0.4 0.3 4.2 9.9 86.5
31 96.8 4.6 0.4 0.3 3.7 9.1 87.7
32 97.2 4.1 0.4 0.3 3.4 8.3 88.9
33 97.4 3.9 0.4 0.3 3.2 7.8 89.6
34 97.4 3.6 0.4 0.3 2.8 7.0 90.3
35 97.4 3.5 0.3 0.3 2.8 6.9 90.5
36 97.4 3.3 0.3 0.2 2.8 6.7 90.8
37 97.3 3.4 0.3 0.2 2.6 6.6 90.7
38 97.2 3.5 0.3 0.2 2.7 6.7 90.6
39 97.2 3.7 0.3 0.2 3.0 7.2 90.0
40 97.0 3.9 0.3 0.3 3.1 7.6 89.4
41 96.6 3.9 0.3 0.3 3.2 7.7 88.9
42 96.4 4.1 0.4 0.3 33 8.1 88.3
43 95.8 4.2 0.4 0.3 3.4 8.3 87.5
44 95.6 4.5 0.4 0.3 3.6 8.8 86.9
45 95.3 4.7 0.4 0.4 3.7 9.1 86.1
46 95.0 4.9 0.5 0.4 3.7 9.6 85.4
47 94.4 5.0 0.5 0.4 3.8 9.7 84.7
48 93.9 5.3 0.5 0.4 4.0 10.2 83.6
49 934 5.5 0.6 0.5 4.1 10.7 82.6
50 92.8 5.7 0.6 0.5 4.4 11.3 81.5
51 92.3 5.7 0.6 0.5 4.9 11.8 80.5
52 91.8 6.0 0.6 0.5 5.1 12.3 79.5
53 91.6 6.3 0.6 0.5 5.5 12.9 78.7
54 91.3 6.6 0.6 0.5 6.0 13.8 77.5
55 90.9 6.9 0.6 0.5 6.1 14.2 76.7
56 90.2 6.9 0.6 0.5 6.4 14.5 75.7
57 89.8 6.8 0.6 0.5 6.8 14.8 75.0
58 89.3 7.1 0.6 0.5 7.1 15.2 74.1
59 88.9 7.4 0.6 0.5 7.3 15.8 73.1
60 88.5 7.5 0.6 0.5 7.6 16.2 72.3
61 88.1 7.8 0.8 0.5 7.7 16.7 71.4
62 87.7 7.9 0.8 0.5 8.0 17.1 70.6
63 87.3 8.2 0.8 0.7 8.1 17.7 69.6
64 86.7 8.3 0.8 0.7 8.4 18.2 68.5
65 86.5 8.7 0.8 0.7 9.0 19.2 67.3




EFFICIENCY
OTHER HUBBARD TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE ONLINE PLUS

OTROS DOCUMENTOS TECNICOS HUBBARD DISPONIBLES EN LINEA

VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR MORE DOCUMENTS / VISITE NUESTRA PAGINA WEB PARA MAS DOCUMENTOS

:

BREEDER MANAGEMENT MANUAL BREEDER GUIDE / GUiA REPRODUCTORA
MANUAL DE CRiA - REPRODUCTORES

www.hubbardbreeders.com
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Including nutritional recommendations
Incluso recomendaciones nutricionales

MALES PERFORMANCE OBJECTIVES / OBJETIVOS DE RESULTADOS MACHOS

TECHNICAL BULLETINS / BOLETINES TECNICOS TECHNICAL POSTERS / POSTERES TECNICOS

INCUBATION GUIDE / GUIA INCUBACION
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YOUR CHOICE, OUR COMMITMENT

EFFICIENCY PLUS

The performance data contained in this docu-
ment was obtained from results and experience
from our own research flocks and flocks of our
customers. In no way does the data contained
in this document constitute a warranty or gua-
rantee of the same performance under different
conditions of nutrition, density or physical or
biological environment. In particular (but wit-
hout limitation of the foregoing) we do not grant
any warranties regarding the fitness for purpo-
se, performance, use, nature or quality of the
flocks. HUBBARD makes no representation as to
the accuracy or completeness of the information
contained in this document.

AMERICAS

HUBBARD LLC

1070 MAIN STREET

PIKEVILLE, TN 37367 — U.S.A.

TEL. +1 (423) 447-6224

FAX +1 (423) 447-6661
contact.americas@hubbardbreeders.com

BREEDING

L¢6L JONIS

YOU Y

THE STANDARD FOR EFFICIENCY
EL ESTANDAR DE LA EFICIENCIA

Les données de performances fournies dans ce
document ont été établies a partir de notre ex-
périence et des résultats obtenus de nos propres
animaux d’expérimentation et des animaux de
notre clientéle. Les données de ce document
ne sauraient en aucun cas garantir l'obtention
des mémes performances dans des conditions
de nutrition, de densité ou d’environnement
physique ou biologique différentes. En particulier
(mais sans limitation de ce qui précéde), nous ne
donnons aucune garantie d’adéquation au but, a
la performance, a I'usage, a la nature ou la qua-
lité des animaux, ni aucune garantie de confor-
mité avec les réglementations locales relatives
a la santé, au bien-étre, ou autres aspects des
productions animales. HUBBARD ne fait aucune
déclaration quant au caractere précis ou complet
des informations contenues dans ce document.

E.M.E.A. / BRAZIL

HUBBARD SAS

MAUGUERAND

22800 LE FOEIL — FRANCE

TEL. + 33-(0)2.96.79.63.70

FAX + 33-(0)2.96.74.04.71
contact.emea@hubbardbreeders.com

Las cifras de rendimiento suministradas en este
documento han sido establecidas a partir de re-
sultados y experiencias obtenidos de nuestras
crianzas o de crianzas de nuestra clientela. En
ningun caso estas cifras podran constituir une
garantia para la obtencién de los mismos rendi-
mientos bajo condiciones de nutricidn, de densi-
dad o de medio ambiente fisico o bioldgico distin-
tas. En particular (y sin limitacion de lo anterior),
no otorgamos ninguna garantia con respecto a la
aptitud para el propdsito, rendimiento, uso, na-
turaleza o calidad de los lotes. HUBBARD no se
hace responsable ni de la exactitud y lo completo
de la informacién contenida en este documento.

ASIA

HUBBARD SAS

MAUGUERAND

22800 LE FOEIL — FRANCE

TEL. + 33-(0)2.96.79.63.70

FAX + 33-(0)2.96.74.04.71
contact.asia@hubbardbreeders.com

Hubbard and the Hubbard logo are registered trademarks of Hubbard in the US and other countries.
All other brands and trademarks are the trademarks of their respective owners.
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